FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 500 by Representative Abramson

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert the following:
3 4 5	(B)(1) There shall be one hundred five delegates to the convention. One delegate shall be elected from each of the districts from which members of the House of Representatives of"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 2
7	On page 2, line 29, delete "senate"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9	On page 3, line 25, change "one hundred seventeen" to "one hundred five"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, delete "senate"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 5
13	On page 4, at the end of line 1, delete "senate"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 6
15	On page 4, line 2, delete "senate"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 7
17	On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 and on line 9, delete "district from which he seeks election."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 8
19	On page 9, line 16, delete "of twenty-seven"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 9
21	On page 10, between lines 25 and 26 insert the following:
22 23 24	"(19) A representative of the Board of Regents appointed by the board. (20) A representative of the Louisiana Community and Technical College System appointed by the Board of Supervisors of Community and Technical

Page 1 of 1

24 25

Colleges."